Various models of voltage sensor adapter
Installation
Installing the enclosure
The SC150 module is fastened to a DIN rail. No tool is needed for mounting.
Simply clip it in order to fasten it as shown below.
SC150 PowerLogic LPVT/LPCT concentrator
Out L1 L2 L3
LPVT

electrical equipment and has received safety training to
recognize and avoid the hazards involved.
Part number Designation
EMS59201 PowerLogic SC150-Std CT & LPVT/VT sensors
EMS59202 PowerLogic SC150-Std CT & Capacitor sensors VPIS/VDS/
PPACS
EMS59203 PowerLogic SC150H CT & LPVT/VT sensors
EMS59204 PowerLogic SC150H CT & Capacitor sensors VPIS/VDS/
PPACS
VDS - RJ45 Adapter
SC150
output
VDS
input
VPIS - RJ45 Adapter
SC150
output
VPIS
input
Ethernet
cable
D
E5
39
40
.e
ps
VT adapter
D
E5
38
88
.a
i
Recommendation for lengths of cable less than 2 meters
NHA9185708
NOTICE
HAZARD OF WRONG CONNECTION
 b Do not connect any digital input to a source of voltage.
 b Do not use the double LAN port 1 and 2 for connection to an external switch or router.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in equipment damage.
NHA91857-08
As standards, specifications and designs change from time to
time, always ask for confirmation of the information given in this
publication.
Publication: Schneider Electric
Production: Schneider Electric
Printing: Schneider Electric
This document was printed on
environmentally friendly paper
35 rue Joseph Monier
92500 Rueil Malmaison
France
Phone: +33 (0)1 41 29 70 00
© 2015-2023 Schneider Electric.
All Rights Reserved.
02-2023
Schneider Electric
Parameters setup
Installation of the SC150 module requires no parameters setup. This is performed during the
commissioning/configuration stages.
Refer to the User manual and the T300 Quick start for any further information.
Identification
The serial number of the SC150 is formed as follows: Year - Week - Work order, e.g. 15340265 (265th
product manufactured, week 34 of the year 2015)
Grounding
The SC150 module must be connected to the ground:
 b Either via the mounting DIN rail. The DIN rail helps ensure electrical continuity (preferably use a DIN rail in
304L stainless steel to withstand the climatic conditions).
 b Either by means of an eye lug and a M4 screw (max. Length 10 mm), screwed in the threaded hole at the
back of the SC150 housing (see diagram opposite). Use a green/yellow wire of length 300 mm maximum